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Group analysis
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4,708

2,491

1,477

374

228 

675

9,953

-

-

530

269

-

-

799

Assets under management at 30 September 2008

Summary (£m)

2,084

2,332

530

105

228

655

5,934

By business line

Buyouts

Growth Capital

Infrastructure

QPE

SMI 

Venture Portfolio

Total

2,624

159

417

-

-

20

3,220

Managed* 
funds

Advised** 
funds3i Total

*Includes investment in assets and uninvested commitments

**Based on the most recently disclosed net asset value
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Portfolio at 30 September 2008 

Analysis by geography

  

9%

3%

5%

1%

41%
3%

38%

Continental Europe
UK

India
China

Other Asia
US

Rest of World

Number of 
businesses

12

174

3i value
£m

2,269
2,432

294

553 

12
10

3i portfolio value £5,934m

198
166

70

169

22 4
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Portfolio at 30 September 2008 

Analysis by sector

  14%
2%

9%

11%

5%

7% 8%

23%
11%

10%

Business Services
Consumer
Financial Services
General Industrial
Healthcare
Media
Oil, Gas and Power
Technology
Infrastructure
Quoted Private Equity

3i portfolio value £5,934m

3i value
£m

614
835

452

657

304

1,386

422

629
530
105
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Portfolio at 30 September 2008 

Analysis by valuation method

  

1%

25%

14%
3%

32%

4%

21% Imminent sale or IPO

Quoted

Earnings

Cost

Price of recent investment

Net assets

Other

3i portfolio value £5,934m

187

812

1,892

1,504

267

34

1,238

3i value
£m
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Portfolio at 30 September 2008 

Analysis by vintage

  

13%

7%

4%

29%

6%
3%

33%

3%
2%

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005
2004

2003

2002

Pre 2002

3i portfolio value £5,934m

1,955

1,741

748

218
189

120

158

414

3i value
£m

391*

*By financial year
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0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

2009 2008 2007 2006 Pre-2006

Imminent sale or IPO

Quoted

Earnings

Cost

Price of recent investment

Net assets

Other

Portfolio at 30 September 2008

Analysis by valuation method and vintage
3i portfolio value £5,934m

Total        £391m            £1,955m            £1,741m            £748m            £1,099m     

*

*By financial year
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Investment for the six months to 30 September 2008

  
51%

4%3%

42%

Buyouts

Growth Capital

Infrastructure

QPE

SMI

Venture Portfolio

Analysis by business line
3i direct investment £668m

338

279

22

-

-

29

£m
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Investment for the six months to 30 September 2008

  

8%
3%

0.4%

0.6%

54%

34%

Continental Europe
UK

India
China

Other Asia
US

Rest of World

Analysis by geography
3i direct investment £668m

£m

364

227
2

17

-
55

3
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Investment for six months to 30 September 2008

Analysis by sector
3i direct investment £668m

£m  

13%

20%
5%

12%

14%

15%

7%

11%
3%

Business Services

Consumer
Financial Services

General Industrial

Healthcare
Media

Oil, Gas and Power

Technology
Infrastructure

98

89
79

36

133
93

46

72
22
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Realisations proceeds by business line and geography

Summary

Realisations proceeds (3i only) £m

By business line
Buyouts
Growth Capital
Infrastructure
QPE
SMI
Venture Portfolio
Total

By geography
Continental Europe
UK
India
China
Other Asia
US
Total

877
855

-
-

268 
207

2,207

891
1,173

-
23
44
76

2,207

1,341
691

5
-

214 
187

2,438

1,159
1,169

-
39
15
56

2,438

858
503

57
18

136 
170

1,742

894
783

-
5

20
40

1,742

540
273

32
17
71 

111
1,044

399
608

-
2

15
20

1,044

326
169

8
-

21 
73

597

402
144

-
19
14
18

597

Year to   
2006 

Year to 
2007 

Year to 
2008

6 months to 
Sept 2007

6 months to 
Sept 2008
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Realisations proceeds for the six months to 30 September 2008 

Realisations by divestment method

  

2%

21%

53%

5%2%

17%
IPO

Sale of quoted investments

Trade sales

Sales to financial buyers
(secondaries)
Refinancing

Other

3i total proceeds £597m*

11

100

318

11

*Analysis excludes managed and advised funds

Proceeds
£m

30

127
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Proceeds £m

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

2006 2007 2008 6 months
to Sept
2007

6 months
to Sept
2008

Realisations proceeds 2006-2008

Proceeds history

Total proceeds (£m) 2,207 2,438 1,742 1,044 597

Percentage uplift achieved over opening value 35% 52% 43% 48%                  47%

Percentage of opening portfolio realised 38% 39% 28% 16%                  7%

Year to   
2006 

Year to 
2007 

Year to 
2008

6 months to 
Sept 2007

6 months to 
Sept 2008
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Buyout portfolio
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Buyout portfolio at 30 September 2008

Analysis by sector

  
20%3%

8%

4%

19%

10%

32% 4%

Business Services

Consumer

Financial Services

General Industrial

Healthcare

Media

Oil, Gas and Power

Technology

Buyout portfolio value £2,084m

3i value
£m

393

423

95

206

61

658

79

169

Number of 
businesses

14

10

5

17

4

2

2

3
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Buyout portfolio at 30 September 2008

Analysis by valuation method

Buyout portfolio value £2,084m

  8%

7%

11%

33%

41%

Imminent sale or IPO

Quoted

Earnings

Cost

Other

167

144

862

678

233

3i value
£m
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11%

13%

1%

32%

31%

5% 2%

5%

2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
Pre 2002

Buyout portfolio at 30 September 2008

Analysis by vintage
Buyout portfolio value £2,084m

674
659
266
96
96
35
-

27

3i value
£m

231*

* By financial year
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Growth Capital portfolio
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Growth Capital portfolio at 30 September 2008

Analysis by sector

  15%

12%

4%

11%

15%

25%

9%

9%

Business Services

Consumer

Financial Services

General Industrial

Healthcare

Media

Oil, Gas and Power

Technology

3i value
£m

214

355

347

203

243

Growth Capital portfolio value £2,332m

584

287

99

Number of 
businesses

28

19

17

34

7

8

10

19
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Growth Capital portfolio at 30 September 2008 

Analysis by valuation method

  

32%

2%

1%

23%

5%1%

36%

Imminent sale or IPO

Quoted

Earnings

Cost

Price of recent investment

Net assets

Other

Growth Capital portfolio value £2,332m

6

3i value
£m

850

756

46

12

531

131



24

Growth Capital portfolio at 30 September 2008

Analysis by vintage

Growth Capital portfolio value £2,332m

  

7%

45%

16%

2%

20%

3%
1%2%

4%

2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
Pre 2002

1,048
469
368
64
22
57
92
52

3i value 
£m

160*

*By financial year
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Infrastructure portfolio
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Infrastructure portfolio at 30 September 2008 

Analysis by valuation method

  
28%

71%

1%

Imminent sale or IPO

Quoted

Other

Infrastructure portfolio value £530m

2

380

148

3i value
£m
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Infrastructure portfolio at 30 September 2008

Analysis by vintage

Infrastructure portfolio value £530m

  

1% 10%

89%

2009

2008

2007

2006 2

3i value
£m

-

54

474

*

*By financial year
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SMI portfolio
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SMI portfolio at 30 September 2008

Analysis by sector

  
22%

4%

4%

63%

4%3%

Business Services

Consumer

Financial Services

General Industrial

Healthcare

Media

Technology

3i value
£m

8

50

9

7

SMI portfolio value £228m

144

-

10

Number of 
businesses

26

5

5

28

2

2

15
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SMI portfolio at 30 September 2008 

Analysis by valuation method

  
16%

2%

72%

Imminent sale or IPO

Earnings

Net assets

Other

SMI portfolio value £228m

5

36

165

22

3i value
£m

10%
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SMI portfolio at 30 September 2008

Analysis by vintage

  

99%

0.5%0.5%

2005

2004

2003

2002

Pre-2002

SMI portfolio value £228m

-

1

-

1

226

3i value
£m
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Venture Portfolio
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Venture Portfolio at 30 September 2008

Analysis by sector

  
1%

8%

54%

37%

Business Services

Healthcare

Media

Technology

3i value
£m

7

241

Venture Portfolio value £655m

56

351

Number of 
businesses

5

44

6

109
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Venture Portfolio at 30 September 2008 

Analysis by valuation method

  

1% 8%
2%

11%

34%

44%

Imminent sale or IPO

Quoted

Earnings

Cost

Price of recent investment

Other

Venture Portfolio value £655m

7

52

15

70

221

290

3i value
£m
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Venture Portfolio at 30 September 2008

Analysis by vintage

Venture Portfolio value £655m

  

17%
9%

11%

10%

16%

21%

12%

4%

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

Pre 2002

75
138

112
57

71

28

65
109

3i value
£m

-*

* By financial year
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